

May 31, 2023

Tony Scinta Executive Vice Provost Nevada State College 1125 Nevada State Drive Henderson, NV 89002

Dear Dr. Scinta,

Following the recommendation of the peer review panel, the Executive Committee of the Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities' (NWCCU) Board of Commissioners approved the request from Nevada State College to change the name of the institution to Nevada State University. In the proposal, Nevada State provided evidence that the institution had taken the necessary steps to be prepared for this change, which falls under the substantive change category of substantially changing institutional mission or goals of the institution. These steps included careful short- and long-term planning, working closely with stakeholders to seek input and support, and securing the requisite approvals within the state of Nevada. This approval by the Commissioners is effective May 31, 2023. Please notify NWCCU when you officially make the change so that we may update our records.

Thank you for keeping NWCCU apprised of the developments at Nevada State.

Sincerely,

Ed Harri Senior Vice President

cc: Dr. DeRionne Pollard, President, Nevada State College Dr. Sonny Ramaswamy, President, NWCCU